
 BUFFCO DISTANCE CARNIVAL   28-29, October 2022 – 1500m & 3,000m 

Thank you for joining our time trial! And a big thank you to those that gifted us an optional entry fee. If you enjoyed the evening and 

would like to contribute to what we do, you can donate an entry fee via PayMe, FPS or transfer. Contact us for more details. 

FRIDAY, ABERDEEN TRACK - 1500m 

HEAT 4 5:45PM CLUB CATEGORY RESULT 
1 Chiaki Ohara BuffCo B U-15 5:49.31 
2 Leila Green West Island G U-18 5:49.92 
3 Rihito Tachikawa BuffCo B U-15 5:50.20 
4 Amara Prasad BuffCo G U-15 6:33.82 
5 Cyriane Toucas BuffCo G U-15 6:38.82 
6 Summer Ritcey BuffCo G U-15 6:45.22 
7 Zoe Quigley BuffCo G U-12 6:52.60 
- Li Wang Ip Unattached M18-35 DNS 

 

HEAT 3 6:15PM CLUB CATEGORY RESULT 
1 Ryan Davies BuffCo B U-18 5:27.50 
2 Nicholas Ng BuffCo B U-18 5:28.49 
3 Alex Niemy BuffCo B U-18 5:28.96 
4 Theo Watts BuffCo B U-15 5:30.23 
5 Ryuto Arai BuffCo B U-15 5:31.79 
6 Kenta Hall BuffCo B U-15 5:38.60 
7 Eveline Tobback BuffCo G U-15 5:54.17 
8 Téa McMahon West Island G U-15 5:54.37 
9 Lila Man West Island G U-18 6:01.61 

 

HEAT 2 6:30PM CLUB CATEGORY RESULT 
1 David Woo AVOHK M36-49 4:40.74 
2 Thomas Macalister-Smith BuffCo M18-35 4:51.68 
3 Israel Valcarcel BuffCo M36-49 4:57.80 
4 Simon Carmichael West Island B U-18 5:03.36 
5 Matthew Yu BuffCo B U-18 5:08.14 
6 Maya Tobback BuffCo G U-18 5:09.15 
7 Ivan Lam Hong Kong M18-35 5:15.88 
8 Asrya Gobindpuri BuffCo G U-18 5:18.76 

 



HEAT 1 6:45PM CLUB CATEGORY RESULT 
1 Khan Kamran Unattached M18-35 4:01.58 
2 Sean Hsien-Ming Fontaine BuffCo M18-35 4:21.01 
3 Lam Lok Hin Unattached M18-35 4:26.22 
4 Jiro Loasby BuffCo B U-18 4:28.03 
5 Marco Mueller Hong Kong M36-49 4:37.82 
6 Charlie von Burg BuffCo B U-18 4:39.59 
7 Khan Muzammil  Unattached  B U-18 4:42.80 
8 CY Mui Unattached M18-35 4:45.94 
9 Ka Wai Gary Mok Unattached M18-35 4:51.57 
10 Fahad RUN/BuffCo B U-18 5:07.83 

 

SATURDAY, SHAM SHUI PO TRACK - 3,000m 
HEAT 4 4:30PM CLUB CATEGORY ENTRY TIME 

1 Nicholas Forde Unattached M36-49 12:41.11 
2 Nellie Froidevaux BuffCo G U-18 13:02.55 
3 Amara Prasad BuffCo G U-15 14:42.29 
4 Alexandro de Rivera Unattached M18-35 16:31.80 
5 Mark Loasby BuffCo M70-79 16:59.03 
6 Sarah 1 RUN W36-49 18:05.37 
7 Khouzaima RUN W36-49 20:37.58 
- Chi Yui Chau Unattached M36-49 DNS 
- Kennis Chung Unattached W36-49 DNS 

 

HEAT 3 5:00PM CLUB CATEGORY ENTRY TIME 
1 Matthew Yu BuffCo B U-18 11:27.24 
2 Bashant Angbuhang BuffCo M18-35 11:29.65 
3 Jose Bongulto BuffCo M18-35 11:36.40 
4 Pui Yin Liu Unattached M18-35 11:50.38 
5 Ryan Davies BuffCo B U-18 11:54.78 
6 Theo Watts BuffCo B U-15 11:57.07 
7 Ryuto Arai BuffCo B U-15 12:03.28 
8 Victor RUN M36-49 12:04.26 
9 Ka Yan Cheng Unattached W18-35 12:12.10 
10 Nicholas Ng BuffCo B U-18 12:23.55 
11 Zoe Cheng BuffCo G U-15 12:47.59 
12 Chiaki Ohara BuffCo B U-15 12:55.57 
13 Kaydn Park BuffCo B U-15 13:02.23 

 



HEAT 2 5:30PM CLUB CATEGORY SEED TIME 
1 Henrique Bastos RUN Volunteers B U-18 10:33.28 
2 Noah Hui BuffCo M18-35 10:35.35 
3 Ka Wai Gary Mok Unattached M18-35 10:52.05 
4 Siu Cheuk Hei Trailblazer M18-35 10:57.31 
5 Tor Man BuffCo B U-15 10:59.71 
6 Ansu RUN/BuffCo M18-35 11:03.17 
7 Maya Tobback BuffCo G U-18 11:08.62 
8 Felix Law BuffCo M18-35 11:10.16 
9 Asrya Gobindpuri BuffCo G U-18 11:23.57 
10 Mak Mak Unattached M50-59 11:35.48 

 

HEAT 1 6:00PM CLUB CATEGORY SEED TIME 
1 Christopher Ngai TeamSOLO M18-35 9:15.88 
2 Harry Loasby BuffCo M18-35 9:22.39 
3 Cheng Chak Tong TeamSOLO M18-35 9:22.54 
4 Andrew Chan Trailblazer M18-35 9:29.40 
5 Chi Kin Tsui Unattached M18-35 9:30.16 
6 Perry Chow Trailblazer M18-35 9:42.25 
7 Jiro Loasby BuffCo B U-18 9:46.83 
8 Sean Hsien-Ming Fontaine BuffCo M18-35 10:11.37 
9 Claude RUN M18-35 10:26.99 
10 Charlie von Burg BuffCo B U-18 10:32.85 
11 Wee Dunagthip BuffCo M18-35 11:01.87 
12 Fahad RUN/BuffCo B U-18 11:04.59 
- Wai Yiu Mok Unattached M18-35 DNS 
- Vincent McIlduff Dragon Tri M36-49 DNS 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TEAM CATEGORY 
Combined time and age for every 3 runners of the same club will be added up for the team title.  

 If there any errors or you do not see your name here, or if you left out a team name but want to add one, just contact Harry at info@buffco.hk  
 

1500m 
RANK CATEGORY 

RANK 
CLUB RUNNERS CATEGORY COMB.AGE RESULT 

1 1 BuffCo Sean/Thomas/Israel MENS 105 14:10.49 
2 1 BuffCo  Jiro/Charlie/Fahad BOYS U-18 48 14:15.45 
3 2 BuffCo Matthew/Ryan/Nicholas BOYS U-18 46 16:04.13 
4 1 BuffCo Maya/Asrya/Eveline GIRLS U-18 47 16:22.08 
5 1 BuffCo Alex/Theo/Ryuto BOYS U-15 42 16:30.98 
6 2 BuffCo Kenta/Chiaki/Rihito BOYS U-15 40 17:18.11 
7 2 West Island Leila/Téa/Lila GIRLS U-18 45 17:45.90 
8 2 BuffCo Amara/Cyriane/Summer GIRLS U-15 40 19:57.88 

 

3,000m 
RANK CATEGORY 

RANK 
CLUB RUNNERS CATEGORY COMB.AGE RESULT 

1 1 BuffCo Harry/Jiro/Sean MENS 66 29:20.59 
2 2 Trailblazer Andrew/Perry/Cheuk Hei MENS 67 30:08.96 
3 1 BuffCo Charlie/Tor/Wee BOYS U-18 47 32:34.43 
4 3 RUN Claude/Ansu/Fahad MENS 84 32:34.75 
5 4 BuffCo Noah/Felix/Bashant MENS 89 33:14.16 
6 2 BuffCo Matthew/Ryan/Theo BOYS U-18 44 35:19.09 
7 1 BuffCo Maya/Asrya/Zoe GIRLS U-18 47 35:19.78 
8 1 BuffCo Ryuto/Nicholas/Chiaki BOYS U-15 41 37:22.40 
9 1 BuffCo Kaydn/Nellie/Amara MIXED U-15 41 40:47.07 
10 1 RUN Victor/Sarah/Khouzaima MIXED MASTERS I 118 50:47.21 

 

CATEGORY COMBINED AGE CATEGORY COMBINED AGE 
U-12 <33 MASTERS I 106-147 
U-15 34-42 MASTERS II 148-177 
U-18 43-51 MASTERS III 178-207 

MENS/WOMENS/MIXED 52-105 LEGENDS 208+ 

 

mailto:info@buffco.hk


OVERALL RESULTS – 1500m 
RANK CAT RANK HEAT NAME CLUB CATEGORY YOB RESULT 
1 1 1 Khan Kamran Unattached M18-35 2001 4:01.58 
2 2 1 Sean H.M. Fontaine BuffCo M18-35 1998 4:21.01 
3 3 1 Lam Lok Hin Unattached M18-35 2001 4:26.22 
4 1 1 Jiro Loasby BuffCo B U-18 2006 4:28.03 
5 1 1 Marco Mueller Hong Kong M36-49 1983 4:37.82 
6 2 1 Charlie von Burg BuffCo B U-18 2007 4:39.59 
7 2 2 David Woo AVOHK M36-49 1981 4:40.74 
8 3 1 Khan Muzammil  Unattached  B U-18 2005 4:42.80 
9 4 1 CY Mui Unattached M18-35 1995 4:45.94 
10 5 1 Ka Wai Gary Mok Unattached M18-35 1987 4:51.57 
11 6 2 Thomas M. Smith BuffCo M18-35 1990 4:51.68 
12 3 2 Israel Valcarcel BuffCo M36-49 1973 4:57.80 
13 4 2 Simon Carmichael West Island B U-18 2007 5:03.36 
14 5 1 Fahad RUN/BuffCo B U-18 2005 5:07.83 
15 6 2 Matthew Yu BuffCo B U-18 2006 5:08.14 
16 1 2 Maya Tobback BuffCo G U-18 2005 5:09.15 
17 7 2 Ivan Lam Hong Kong M18-35 1990 5:15.88 
18 2 2 Asrya Gobindpuri BuffCo G U-18 2006 5:18.76 
19 7 3 Ryan Davies BuffCo B U-18 2007 5:27.50 
20 8 3 Nicholas Ng BuffCo B U-18 2007 5:28.49 
21 9 3 Alex Niemy BuffCo B U-18 2006 5:28.96 
22 1 3 Theo Watts BuffCo B U-15 2009 5:30.23 
23 2 3 Ryuto Arai BuffCo B U-15 2009 5:31.79 
24 3 3 Kenta Hall BuffCo B U-15 2008 5:38.60 
25 4 4 Chiaki Ohara BuffCo B U-15 2009 5:49.31 
26 3 4 Leila Green West Island G U-18 2006 5:49.92 
27 5 4 Rihito Tachikawa BuffCo B U-15 2009 5:50.20 
28 1 3 Eveline Tobback BuffCo G U-15 2008 5:54.17 
29 2 3 Téa McMahon West Island G U-15 2009 5:54.37 
30 4 3 Lila Man West Island G U-18 2006 6:01.61 
31 3 4 Amara Prasad BuffCo G U-15 2009 6:33.82 
32 4 4 Cyriane Toucas BuffCo G U-15 2009 6:38.82 
33 5 4 Summer Ritcey BuffCo G U-15 2008 6:45.22 
34 1 4 Zoe Quigley BuffCo G U-12 2011 6:52.60 
- - 4 Li Wang Ip Unattached M18-35 2003 DNS 

 
 



OVERALL RESULTS – 3,000m 
RANK CAT RANK HEAT NAME CLUB CATEGORY YOB RESULT 
1 1 1 Christopher Ngai TeamSOLO M18-35 1993 9:15.88 
2 2 1 Harry Loasby BuffCo M18-35 1996 9:22.39 
3 3 1 Cheng Chak Tong TeamSOLO M18-35 1998 9:22.54 
4 4 1 Andrew Chan Trailblazer M18-35 2000 9:29.40 
5 5 1 Chi Kin Tsui Unattached M18-35 1990 9:30.16 
6 6 1 Perry Chow Trailblazer M18-35 2000 9:42.25 
7 1 1 Jiro Loasby BuffCo B U-18 1006 9:46.83 
8 7 1 Sean H.M. Fontaine BuffCo M18-35 1998 10:11.37 
9 8 1 Claude RUN M18-35 1989 10:26.99 
10 2 1 Charlie von Burg BuffCo B U-18 2007 10:32.85 
11 3 2 Henrique Bastos RUN Volunteers B U-18 2005 10:33.28 
12 9 2 Noah Hui BuffCo M18-35 1988 10:35.35 
13 10 2 Ka Wai Gary Mok Unattached M18-35 1987 10:52.05 
14 11 2 Siu Cheuk Hei Trailblazer M18-35 1999 10:57.31 
15 1 2 Tor Man BuffCo B U-15 2008 10:59.71 
16 12 1 Wee Dunagthip BuffCo M18-35 2004 11:01.87 
17 13 2 Ansu RUN/BuffCo M18-35 1988 11:03.17 
18 4 1 Fahad RUN/BuffCo B U-18 2005 11:04.59 
19 1 2 Maya Tobback BuffCo G U-18 2005 11:08.62 
20 14 2 Felix Law BuffCo M18-35 2002 11:10.16 
21 2 2 Asrya Gobindpuri BuffCo G U-18 2006 11:23.57 
22 5 3 Matthew Yu BuffCo B U-18 2006 11:27.24 
23 15 3 Bashant Angbuhang BuffCo M18-35 1987 11:29.65 
24 1 2 Mak Mak Unattached M50-59 1963 11:35.48 
25 16 3 Jose Bongulto BuffCo M18-35 1994 11:36.40 
26 17 3 Pui Yin Liu Unattached M18-35 2000 11:50.38 
27 6 3 Ryan Davies BuffCo B U-18 2007 11:54.78 
28 2 3 Theo Watts BuffCo B U-15 2009 11:57.07 
29 3 3 Ryuto Arai BuffCo B U-15 2009 12:03.28 
30 1 3 Victor RUN M36-49 1982 12:04.26 
31 1 3 Ka Yan Cheng Unattached W18-35 1995 12:12.10 
32 7 3 Nicholas Ng BuffCo B U-18 2007 12:23.55 
33 2 4 Nicholas Forde Unattached M36-49 1974 12:41.11 
34 3 3 Zoe Cheng BuffCo G U-15 2008 12:47.59 
35 4 3 Chiaki Ohara BuffCo B U-15 2009 12:55.57 
36 5 3 Kaydn Park BuffCo B U-15 2009 13:02.23 
37 4 4 Nellie Froidevaux BuffCo G U-18 2007 13:02.55 
38 1 4 Amara Prasad BuffCo G U-15 2009 14:42.29 



39 18 4 Alexandro de Rivera Unattached M18-35 1989 16:31.80 
40 1 4 Mark Loasby BuffCo M70-79 1950 16:59.03 
41 1 4 Sarah 1 RUN W36-49 1983 18:05.37 
42 2 4 Khouzaima RUN W36-49 1983 20:37.58 
- - 1 Wai Yiu Mok Unattached M18-35 2001 DNS 
- - 1 Vincent McIlduff Dragon Tri M36-49 1986 DNS 
- - 4 Chi Yui Chau Unattached M36-49 1983 DNS 
- - 4 Kennis Chung Unattached W36-49 1984 DNS 

 
 

RESULTS – 1500m WOMEN 
RANK CAT RANK HEAT NAME CLUB CATEGORY YOB RESULT 
1 1 2 Maya Tobback BuffCo G U-18 2005 5:09.15 
2 2 2 Asrya Gobindpuri BuffCo G U-18 2006 5:18.76 
3 3 4 Leila Green West Island G U-18 2006 5:49.92 
4 1 3 Eveline Tobback BuffCo G U-15 2008 5:54.17 
5 2 3 Téa McMahon West Island G U-15 2009 5:54.37 
6 4 3 Lila Man West Island G U-18 2006 6:01.61 
7 3 4 Amara Prasad BuffCo G U-15 2009 6:33.82 
8 4 4 Cyriane Toucas BuffCo G U-15 2009 6:38.82 
9 5 4 Summer Ritcey BuffCo G U-15 2008 6:45.22 
10 1 4 Zoe Quigley BuffCo G U-12 2011 6:52.60 

 

RESULTS – 3,000m WOMEN 
RANK CAT RANK HEAT NAME CLUB CATEGORY YOB RESULT 
1 1 2 Maya Tobback BuffCo G U-18 2005 11:08.62 
2 2 2 Asrya Gobindpuri BuffCo G U-18 2006 11:23.57 
3 1 3 Ka Yan Cheng Unattached W18-35 1995 12:12.10 
4 1 3 Zoe Cheng BuffCo G U-15 2008 12:47.59 
5 4 4 Nellie Froidevaux BuffCo G U-18 2007 13:02.55 
6 2 4 Amara Prasad BuffCo G U-15 2009 14:42.29 
7 1 4 Sarah 1 RUN W36-49 1983 18:05.37 
8 2 4 Khouzaima RUN W36-49 1983 20:37.58 
9 - 4 Chi Yui Chau Unattached M36-49 1983 DNS 
10 - 4 Kennis Chung Unattached W36-49 1984 DNS 

 


